JIS symbol
Linear slide cylinder   Double acting/single rod   Clean room specifications
LCG Series
 Bore size: ø6/ø8/ø12/ø16/ø20/ø25
Specifications
Descriptions LCG-P7*
Bore size	 mm ø6 ø8 ø12 ø16 ø20 ø25
Actuation Double acting

148
LCG Series
How to order
Switch quantityD
E
F
How to order (ø20 and ø25)
Without switch (Magnet for switch incorporated)
With switch (Magnet for switch incorporated)
Precautions for model No.
selection
*1:	� For the port position, refer to the stopper dimensions
on page 161.
*2:	� The port positions of the standard without stopper are
(1) and (3).
*3:	� Can be selected for the type with stopper only.
*4:	The table is alloy steel.
	� To prevent rust, select "U" for an environment where
the temperature and humidity is high or condensation
may occur on the product surface.
*5:	� The stroke adjusting stopper for 0.3 MPa and over
working pressure is the metal sealing.
*6: ‌�When changing the stopper position from the head side
to the rod side, another discrete stopper may be
required to be purchased depending on the stroke
length or the stroke adjustment amount.
For details, please consult our sales staff.
For some stroke lengths, the adjustment amount of 15
mm or 25 mm is not allowed.
[Example of model No.]
LCG-20-40-T2H-R-S1DTP72
Model No.: Linear slide cylinder Double acting/single rod (clean room specifications) LCG-P7*
A 	Bore size	 :	ø20
B 	Stroke length	 :	40 mm
C 	Switch model No.	 :	Proximity/2 wires/Lead wire 1 m
			   Lead wire straight
D 	Switch quantity	 :	1 (on rod end)
E 	Other options	 :	Stroke adjusting stopper
			   Stopper position (1)
			   With side and bottom ports
			   Material, steel (nitriding)
G 	Clean room specifications	:	Exhaust treatment
LCG S540 U20
Model No.
Bore sizeA
Stroke lengthB
Switch model No.
*4
C
Option
Anti-rust
treatment
 Stopper position
P72
G
U: Anti-rust treatment (ø20, ø25)
The table and rail surface rustproofing
reduces rust in high-humidity environments
and near ionizers.
The table and rail are black.
Clean room
specifications
ULCG 4020 T2H* R S1DT P72
Code Content
Bore size
20 ø20
25 ø25
Stroke length (mm)
10 10
20 20
30 30
40 40
50 50
75 75
100 100
125 125
150 150